
2023-2024 UNC Asheville Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-12   Conf: 12-4   Home: 12-2   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 4-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Pember, Drew 33-31 1008 30.5 193-416 .464 67-183 .366 228-270 .844 45 225 270 8.2 64 0 117 89 63 32 681 20.6
03 Banks, Josh 34-33 974 28.6 131-313 .419 68-172 .395 106-124 .855 28 86 114 3.4 68 1 36 44 10 24 436 12.8
05 Abee, Fletcher 34-32 958 28.2 119-291 .409 75-184 .408 48-50 .960 7 46 53 1.6 59 1 43 26 3 18 361 10.6
13 McMullen, Nick 34-24 752 22.1 138-231 .597 2-4 .500 59-104 .567 59 137 196 5.8 73 0 27 57 15 29 337 9.9
02 Burgess, Caleb 34-34 926 27.2 83-220 .377 13-45 .289 49-83 .590 16 77 93 2.7 85 2 171 86 1 25 228 6.7
14 Solomon, Toyaz 33-6 550 16.7 87-125 .696 2-10 .200 23-35 .657 37 62 99 3.0 53 0 21 14 31 13 199 6.0
00 Stephney, Trent 34-2 592 17.4 42-100 .420 27-68 .397 27-42 .643 12 51 63 1.9 57 1 50 21 3 30 138 4.1
10 Cunningham, Davion 19-0 212 11.2 26-52 .500 2-13 .154 23-34 .676 20 23 43 2.3 26 0 15 9 1 8 77 4.1
12 Johnson, Evan 14-0 138 9.9 18-52 .346 9-33 .273 8-8 1.000 0 10 10 0.7 13 0 20 6 0 2 53 3.8
15 Gabrelcik, Dean 7-0 48 6.9 9-28 .321 8-27 .296 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.9 4 0 3 2 1 2 26 3.7
01 Battle, Jamon 32-8 514 16.1 44-89 .494 3-14 .214 12-30 .400 32 54 86 2.7 37 0 19 22 11 13 103 3.2
11 Gantt Jr. , Greg 17-0 185 10.9 12-24 .500 0-0 .000 6-14 .429 13 25 38 2.2 39 4 11 10 7 7 30 1.8
24 Jones, Corey 4-0 8 2.0 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 4-5 .800 0 2 2 0.5 1 0 1 0 0 0 7 1.8
25 Baldwin, Rasheed 5-0 10 2.0 3-7 .429 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 1.2
Total 34 6875 202.2 906-1950 .465 277-759 .365 593-799 .742 319 863 1182 34.8 581 9 534 403 146 203 2682 78.88
Opponents 34 6875 202.2 884-2054 .430 240-745 .322 477-672 .710 387 817 1204 35.4 677 20 418 434 104 210 2485 73.09

Team Statistics AVL OPP
SCORING 2682 2485
    Points Per Game 78.9 73.1
    Scoring Margin 5.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 906-1950 884-2054
    Field Goal Pct .465 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 277-759 240-745
    3PT FG Pct .365 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 593-799 477-672
    FT Pct .742 .710
    FT Made Per Game 17.4 14.0
REBOUNDS 1182 1204
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 35.4
    Rebounds Margin -0.6 –
ASSISTS 534 418
    Assists Per Game 15.7 12.3
TURNOVERS 403 434
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 12.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.0
STEALS 203 210
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.2
BLOCKS 146 104
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 3.1
ATTENDANCE 23,152 29,857
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,654 12-2,488
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 8-1,833

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UNC Asheville 1294 1359 29 2682
Opponents 1150 1317 18 2485

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/23 at Michigan L 74-99 10,279
11/11/23 UNCW L 66-83 2,170
11/14/23 CAROLINAU W 117-54 614
11/18/23 VIRGINIA-LYNCHBURG W 114-59 998
11/24/23 vs Lipscomb L 75-86 0
11/25/23 vs Wofford W (OT) 85-82 0
11/26/23 vs Western Ky. W 77-67 0
12/01/23 JOHNSON (TN) W 97-51 764
12/05/23 at Kennesaw St. L (OT) 76-79 1,230
12/09/23 at Western Caro. L 63-78 2,904
12/13/23 vs Auburn L 62-87 6,556
12/18/23 SOUTH CAROLINA ST. W 79-75 1,028
12/21/23 vs App State W 76-63 1,825
12/23/23 KENNESAW ST. W 79-70 1,579
12/29/23 at UAB L 85-90 3,392

* 01/03/24 USC UPSTATE W 95-67 970
* 01/06/24 at Presbyterian W 84-80 295
* 01/10/24 at High Point L 79-84 4,069
* 01/13/24 LONGWOOD W 65-61 1,577
* 01/18/24 at Winthrop W 82-77 2,831
* 01/24/24 RADFORD W 81-69 1,768
* 01/27/24 at Charleston So. W 71-65 0
* 01/31/24 at Gardner-Webb L 73-80 719
* 02/03/24 WINTHROP W 82-78 2,206
* 02/07/24 HIGH POINT W 86-81 2,529
* 02/10/24 at USC Upstate W 77-64 488
* 02/14/24 PRESBYTERIAN W 71-69 1,051
* 02/17/24 CHARLESTON SO. W 86-55 2,769
* 02/21/24 at Longwood L 75-80 2,547
* 02/24/24 GARDNER-WEBB L 77-78 3,129
* 03/02/24 at Radford W 71-62 1,103

03/08/24 vs Charleston So. W 60-55 0
03/09/24 vs Gardner-Webb W (OT) 83-72 4,438
03/10/24 vs Longwood L 59-85 1,842

* = Conference game



2023-2024 UNC Asheville Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-4   Home: 7-1   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Pember, Drew 16-16 525 32.8 99-217 .456 37-99 .374 116-134 .866 20 120 140 8.8 34 0 54 42 28 13 351 21.9
03 Banks, Josh 16-15 469 29.3 63-138 .457 27-72 .375 54-62 .871 10 36 46 2.9 36 1 18 18 6 11 207 12.9
13 McMullen, Nick 16-12 336 21.0 68-116 .586 0-2 .000 34-51 .667 22 54 76 4.8 34 0 11 31 6 13 170 10.6
05 Abee, Fletcher 16-15 471 29.4 57-134 .425 30-75 .400 19-20 .950 2 20 22 1.4 26 0 24 8 0 10 163 10.2
02 Burgess, Caleb 16-16 446 27.9 47-114 .412 8-22 .364 26-42 .619 8 37 45 2.8 40 1 74 45 0 14 128 8.0
14 Solomon, Toyaz 16-3 297 18.6 41-55 .745 1-4 .250 9-12 .750 20 35 55 3.4 28 0 10 5 15 5 92 5.8
00 Stephney, Trent 16-2 313 19.6 24-55 .436 16-38 .421 19-28 .679 7 32 39 2.4 27 0 24 11 1 19 83 5.2
10 Cunningham, Davion 4-0 23 5.8 6-6 1.000 1-1 1.000 2-3 .667 0 0 0 0.0 5 0 0 1 0 0 15 3.8
11 Gantt Jr. , Greg 14-0 147 10.5 11-21 .524 0-0 .000 2-10 .200 10 24 34 2.4 26 2 8 9 7 7 24 1.7
15 Gabrelcik, Dean 2-0 6 3.0 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
12 Johnson, Evan 2-0 6 3.0 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 1.5
01 Battle, Jamon 14-1 159 11.4 8-17 .471 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 4 16 20 1.4 11 0 5 7 5 4 16 1.1
25 Baldwin, Rasheed 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
24 Jones, Corey 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 426-879 .485 122-319 .382 281-362 .776 128 403 531 33.2 267 4 230 183 68 96 1255 78.44
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 405-948 .427 122-355 .344 218-308 .708 179 367 546 34.1 307 14 180 188 42 101 1150 71.88

Team Statistics AVL OPP
SCORING 1255 1150
    Points Per Game 78.4 71.9
    Scoring Margin 6.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 426-879 405-948
    Field Goal Pct .485 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 122-319 122-355
    3PT FG Pct .382 .344
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 281-362 218-308
    FT Pct .776 .708
    FT Made Per Game 17.6 13.6
REBOUNDS 531 546
    Rebounds Per Game 33.2 34.1
    Rebounds Margin -0.9 –
ASSISTS 230 180
    Assists Per Game 14.4 11.3
TURNOVERS 183 188
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 11.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.0
STEALS 96 101
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.3
BLOCKS 68 42
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 2.6
ATTENDANCE 15,999 12,052
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-2,000 8-1,507
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
UNC Asheville 626 629 1255
Opponents 549 601 1150

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/24 USC UPSTATE W 95-67 970
01/06/24 at  Presbyterian W 84-80 295
01/10/24 at  High Point L 79-84 4069
01/13/24 LONGWOOD W 65-61 1577
01/18/24 at  Winthrop W 82-77 2831
01/24/24 RADFORD W 81-69 1768
01/27/24 at  Charleston So. W 71-65 0
01/31/24 at  Gardner-Webb L 73-80 719
02/03/24 WINTHROP W 82-78 2206
02/07/24 HIGH POINT W 86-81 2529
02/10/24 at  USC Upstate W 77-64 488
02/14/24 PRESBYTERIAN W 71-69 1051
02/17/24 CHARLESTON SO. W 86-55 2769
02/21/24 at  Longwood L 75-80 2547
02/24/24 GARDNER-WEBB L 77-78 3129
03/02/24 at  Radford W 71-62 1103


